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CruiseDataType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 34,709 100% 20,101 100% 73%   627,395 100% 511,540 100% 23%
Cruise Calls 16 100% 7 100% 129%   232 100% 198 100% 17%

Total Cruise Arrivals

Overall Visitor Arrival Performance (Oct/ 2024)

VisitorStayType
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

Cruise Arrivals 34,709 38% 20,101 29% 73%   627,395 52% 511,540 51% 23%
Day Trippers 3,570 4% 1,672 2% 114%   23,724 2% 15,144 2% 57%
Stayovers 53,234 58% 47,815 69% 11%   566,809 47% 466,832 47% 21%
Total 91,513 100% 69,588 100% 32%   1,217,928 100% 993,516 100% 23%

Total Arrivals

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 14,323 27% 12,666 26% 13 %   170,793 30% 138,876 30% 23%
2. South America 11,177 21% 9,672 20% 16 %   115,752 20% 83,691 18% 38%
3. Caribbean 3,304 6% 3,395 7% -3 %   30,742 5% 34,125 7% -10%
4. Europe 23,660 44% 20,933 44% 13 %   240,242 42% 198,893 43% 21%
5. Others 770 1% 1,149 2% -33 %   9,280 2% 11,247 2% -17%
Total 53,234 100% 47,815 100% 11 %   566,809 100% 466,832 100% 21%

Total Stayover Arrivals by Region

Region
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America 87,107 20% 84,074 21% 4%   1,109,525 23% 972,885 23% 14 %
2. South America 67,581 16% 60,538 15% 12%   735,109 15% 568,012 14% 29 %
3. Caribbean 12,747 3% 18,032 5% -29%   160,260 3% 185,768 4% -14 %
4. Europe 255,679 60% 227,308 58% 12%   2,799,874 57% 2,381,064 57% 18 %
5. Others 5,631 1% 5,255 1% 7%   74,011 2% 55,705 1% 33 %
Total 428,745 100% 395,207 100% 8%   4,878,779 100% 4,163,434 100% 17 %

Total Nights by Region
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Region\Country
 

1 % Total 3 % Total % Change Bl… 6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 1,779 3.3 % 2,183 4.6 % -19 %   26,069 4.6 % 23,625 5.1 % 10%
United States 12,544 23.6 % 10,483 21.9 % 20 %   144,724 25.5 % 115,251 24.7 % 26%
Total 14,323 26.9 % 12,666 26.5 % 13 %   170,793 30.1 % 138,876 29.7 % 23%

2. South America                      
Argentina 741 1.4 % 486 1.0 % 52 %   8,074 1.4 % 6,228 1.3 % 30%
Brazil 3,172 6.0 % 2,925 6.1 % 8 %   35,029 6.2 % 20,401 4.4 % 72%
Chile 197 0.4 % 164 0.3 % 20 %   2,418 0.4 % 2,418 0.5 % 0%
Colombia 3,914 7.4 % 3,525 7.4 % 11 %   38,061 6.7 % 29,582 6.3 % 29%
Ecuador 308 0.6 % 284 0.6 % 8 %   4,096 0.7 % 3,417 0.7 % 20%
Panama 142 0.3 % 165 0.3 % -14 %   1,422 0.3 % 1,283 0.3 % 11%
Suriname 566 1.1 % 604 1.3 % -6 %   5,530 1.0 % 7,656 1.6 % -28%
Uruguay 151 0.3 % 144 0.3 % 5 %   1,892 0.3 % 1,920 0.4 % -1%
Venezuela 1,301 2.4 % 762 1.6 % 71 %   11,919 2.1 % 4,119 0.9 % 189%
Others 685 1.3 % 613 1.3 % 12 %   7,311 1.3 % 6,667 1.4 % 10%
Total 11,177 21.0 % 9,672 20.2 % 16 %   115,752 20.4 % 83,691 17.9 % 38%

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 1,130 2.1 % 786 1.6 % 44 %   11,176 2.0 % 10,203 2.2 % 10%
Dominican Republic 206 0.4 % 245 0.5 % -16 %   2,025 0.4 % 1,524 0.3 % 33%
Haiti 46 0.1 % 21 0.0 % 119 %   367 0.1 % 315 0.1 % 17%
Jamaica 39 0.1 % 164 0.3 % -76 %   980 0.2 % 1,706 0.4 % -43%
Trinidad and Tobago 774 1.5 % 822 1.7 % -6 %   8,084 1.4 % 7,514 1.6 % 8%
Others 1,109 2.1 % 1,357 2.8 % -18 %   8,110 1.4 % 12,863 2.8 % -37%
Total 3,304 6.2 % 3,395 7.1 % -3 %   30,742 5.4 % 34,125 7.3 % -10%

4. Europe                      
Austria 54 0.1 % 67 0.1 % -19 %   763 0.1 % 679 0.1 % 12%
Belgium 677 1.3 % 956 2.0 % -29 %   7,895 1.4 % 7,163 1.5 % 10%
Denmark 65 0.1 % 53 0.1 % 23 %   558 0.1 % 412 0.1 % 35%
France 114 0.2 % 126 0.3 % -10 %   1,720 0.3 % 1,320 0.3 % 30%
Germany 1,529 2.9 % 1,198 2.5 % 28 %   11,853 2.1 % 9,685 2.1 % 22%
Italy 71 0.1 % 62 0.1 % 15 %   1,519 0.3 % 955 0.2 % 59%
Netherlands 20,114 37.8 % 17,395 36.4 % 16 %   203,333 35.9 % 168,168 36.0 % 21%
Spain 95 0.2 % 94 0.2 % 1 %   1,386 0.2 % 922 0.2 % 50%
Sweden 111 0.2 % 98 0.2 % 13 %   804 0.1 % 627 0.1 % 28%
Switzerland 195 0.4 % 191 0.4 % 2 %   1,914 0.3 % 1,938 0.4 % -1%
United Kingdom 265 0.5 % 278 0.6 % -5 %   3,229 0.6 % 2,778 0.6 % 16%
Others 370 0.7 % 415 0.9 % -11 %   5,268 0.9 % 4,246 0.9 % 24%
Total 23,660 44.4 % 20,933 43.8 % 13 %   240,242 42.4 % 198,893 42.6 % 21%

5. Others                      
Not Stated 449 0.8 % 839 1.8 % -46 %   5,292 0.9 % 7,602 1.6 % -30%
Others 321 0.6 % 310 0.6 % 4 %   3,988 0.7 % 3,645 0.8 % 9%
Total 770 1.4 % 1,149 2.4 % -33 %   9,280 1.6 % 11,247 2.4 % -17%

Overall 53,234 100.0 % 47,815 100.0 % 11 %   566,809 100.0 % 466,832 100.0 % 21%

Stayover Visitor Nights (Oct / 2024)
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Region\Country 1 % Total 3 % Total % Change B…
 

6 % Total 8 % Total % Change

1. North America                      
Canada 13,770 3.2 % 18,385 4.7 % -25%   232,310 4.8% 216,138 5.2% 7 %
United States 73,337 17.1 % 65,689 16.6 % 12%   877,215 18.0% 756,747 18.2% 16 %
Total 87,107 20.3 % 84,074 21.3 % 4%   1,109,525 22.7% 972,885 23.4% 14 %

2. South America                      
Argentina 5,639 1.3 % 3,946 1.0 % 43%   63,282 1.3% 51,414 1.2% 23 %
Brazil 20,398 4.8 % 19,875 5.0 % 3%   241,563 5.0% 141,847 3.4% 70 %
Chile 1,393 0.3 % 1,200 0.3 % 16%   18,084 0.4% 18,898 0.5% -4 %
Colombia 22,667 5.3 % 19,167 4.8 % 18%   212,072 4.3% 180,247 4.3% 18 %
Ecuador 1,335 0.3 % 1,231 0.3 % 8%   17,883 0.4% 16,057 0.4% 11 %
Panama 547 0.1 % 622 0.2 % -12%   7,264 0.1% 7,399 0.2% -2 %
Suriname 4,803 1.1 % 4,791 1.2 % 0%   51,998 1.1% 61,362 1.5% -15 %
Uruguay 1,068 0.2 % 1,119 0.3 % -5%   14,534 0.3% 15,414 0.4% -6 %
Venezuela 4,896 1.1 % 4,717 1.2 % 4%   59,072 1.2% 31,050 0.7% 90 %
Others 4,835 1.1 % 3,870 1.0 % 25%   49,357 1.0% 44,324 1.1% 11 %
Total 67,581 15.8 % 60,538 15.3 % 12%   735,109 15.1% 568,012 13.6% 29 %

3. Caribbean                      
Aruba 4,977 1.2 % 3,662 0.9 % 36%   50,227 1.0% 48,736 1.2% 3 %
Dominican Republic 1,652 0.4 % 2,028 0.5 % -19%   17,543 0.4% 14,166 0.3% 24 %
Haiti 211 0.0 % 263 0.1 % -20%   2,978 0.1% 3,619 0.1% -18 %
Jamaica 379 0.1 % 1,880 0.5 % -80%   10,295 0.2% 17,823 0.4% -42 %
Trinidad and Tobago 3,083 0.7 % 3,497 0.9 % -12%   36,225 0.7% 32,893 0.8% 10 %
Others 2,445 0.6 % 6,702 1.7 % -64%   42,992 0.9% 68,531 1.6% -37 %
Total 12,747 3.0 % 18,032 4.6 % -29%   160,260 3.3% 185,768 4.5% -14 %

4. Europe                      
Austria 733 0.2 % 660 0.2 % 11%   9,560 0.2% 8,089 0.2% 18 %
Belgium 6,771 1.6 % 8,666 2.2 % -22%   82,650 1.7% 74,932 1.8% 10 %
Denmark 1,047 0.2 % 807 0.2 % 30%   7,586 0.2% 5,204 0.1% 46 %
France 1,213 0.3 % 1,498 0.4 % -19%   17,105 0.4% 14,192 0.3% 21 %
Germany 17,242 4.0 % 15,083 3.8 % 14%   146,696 3.0% 128,586 3.1% 14 %
Italy 536 0.1 % 544 0.1 % -1%   12,679 0.3% 9,579 0.2% 32 %
Netherlands 216,039 50.4 % 187,936 47.6 % 15%   2,381,109 48.8% 2,017,891 48.5% 18 %
Spain 1,070 0.2 % 1,241 0.3 % -14%   14,512 0.3% 11,167 0.3% 30 %
Sweden 1,317 0.3 % 1,124 0.3 % 17%   9,419 0.2% 7,077 0.2% 33 %
Switzerland 1,987 0.5 % 2,313 0.6 % -14%   19,792 0.4% 21,269 0.5% -7 %
United Kingdom 3,230 0.8 % 3,147 0.8 % 3%   37,735 0.8% 35,618 0.9% 6 %
Others 4,494 1.0 % 4,289 1.1 % 5%   61,031 1.3% 47,460 1.1% 29 %
Total 255,679 59.6 % 227,308 57.5 % 12%   2,799,874 57.4% 2,381,064 57.2% 18 %

5. Others                      
Not Stated 1,033 0.2 % 1,777 0.4 % -42%   26,939 0.6% 23,721 0.6% 14 %
Others 4,598 1.1 % 3,478 0.9 % 32%   47,072 1.0% 31,984 0.8% 47 %
Total 5,631 1.3 % 5,255 1.3 % 7%   74,011 1.5% 55,705 1.3% 33 %

Total 428,745 100.0 % 395,207 100.0 % 8%   4,878,779 100.0% 4,163,434 100.0% 17 %

Stayover Visitor Nights (Oct / 2024)
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